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CLASS IV—ROADS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to Part I.

:tem. 1892-93.

MINISTEE OF LANDS— continued.

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Luthorisei

VOTE No. 92—continued. £

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Eoads to open up Lands BEPOEE Sale—continued.
Southland—continued.

Stewart Island
Clifton to Seaward Bush
Waikawa-Wyndham Valley
Eiverton and Colac Bay
Grove Bush
Winton Drains
Forest Hill Eoad
Scrubby Hill
Block I., Oteramika
Tisbury-Waimatua
Makarewa-Hedgehope
Oteramika
Wright's Bush
Centre Bush
Invercargill Hundred ... ....
Tracks on McLaren's Eun
LilJburn Eoads and Bridges
Miscellaneous and Engineering
Campbelltown Hundred

500
400
500
200
200
7C0
200
200
100
300
200
200
100
100
200
120

1,252
430
750

500
400
500
200
200
700
200
200
100
300
200
200
100
100
200
120

1,252
430
750

11,107 11,107
Total—Vote No. 92 ,„ 88,310 88,310

VOTE No. 93.

1
2
3

Village Settlements—
Improvement of Village Settlements ...
Eoads to Village Settlements
Assistance to Village Homestead Settlers

3,069
2,705

14

3,069
2,705

14

Total—Vote No. 93 ... 5,788 5,788

MINISTEE OP MINES.

VOTE No. 94.

Eoads on G-oldfields—
Assistance Towards the Construction of Eoads and

Tracks in Mining Districts, prospecting Deep
Levels, and Minor Works for the Development
of the Mineral Eesources, and for tho Extraction
of Metals from the Ores

Eoads to open up Mineral Lands
9,000
1,500

9,500
2,000

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Auckland—
Tereohanga .Gorge to Puhipuhi
Cabbage Bay to Port Charles
Coromandel to Kuaotunu
Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay
Tiki to Mahikarau
Thames to Manaia
Karangahake and Waihi (£1 for £1)

800
200
950
350
250
283
300

800
200

1,000
350
250
283
300
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