Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

	CLASS IV.—RC	лды— <i>со</i>	nunuea	·•		
Item.				1892–93.		
					}	
				_	Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.					1
	VOTE No. 92—continued.			£	£	£
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE—continued.					
149	Southland—continued. Stewart Island			500		700
150	Clifton to Seaward Bush	•••	•••	500 400		500 400
151	Waikawa-Wyndham Valley	•••	•••	500		500
152	Riverton and Colac Bay			200		200
153	Grove Bush			200		200
154	Winton Drains			760		700
155	Forest Hill Road		•••	200		200
156	Scrubby Hill		• • •	200		200
$\frac{157}{158}$	Block I., Oteramika	•••		100		100
159	Tisbury-Waimatua	•••		300	٠	300
160	Makarewa-Hedgehop e Oteramika	•••	•••	200		200
161	Wright's Bush		•••	100		100
162	Centre Bush		•••	100		100
163	Invercargill Hundred	•••	•••	200		200
164	Tracks on McLaren's Run	•••	•••	120		120
165	Lillburn Roads and Bridges		•••	1,252		1,252
166	Miscellaneous and Engineering		•••	430		430
167	Campbelltown Hundred	•••	•••	750		750
				11,107	•	11,107
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 9	2	•••		88,310	88,310
	10122 1010	- (6.	***		00,010	00,010
	Womin M. no					
	VOTE No. 93.					
	VILLAGE SETTLEMENTS—			0.000	ı	
1	Improvement of Village Settlements Roads to Village Settlements			3,069		3,069
$\frac{2}{3}$			•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 2,705 \\ 14 \end{array}$		2,705 14
v	Assistance to Village Homestead Settlers			1.30		13
•	Total—Vote No. 93			-	5,788	5,788
	MINICHED OF MINES					
	MINISTER OF MINES.					
	VOTE No. 94.					
	Roads on Goldfields— Assistance towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining Districts, prospecting Deep Levels, and Minor Works for the Development					
1						
	of the Mineral Resources, and for the Extraction of Metals from the Ores					
				9,000		9,500
2	Roads to open up Mineral Lands	•••		1,500		2,000
	Auckland-		•			
3	Tereohanga Gorge to Puhipuhi	•••		800		800
. 4	Cabbage Bay to Port Charles			200		200
5	Coromandel to Kuaotunu Kuaotunu to Moreury Bay	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 950 \\ 350 \end{vmatrix}$		1,000 350
$\frac{6}{7}$	Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay Tiki to Mahikarau	•••	•••	250		250
8	Thames to Manaia	•••	•••	283		283
9	Karangahake and Waihi (£1 for #	31)	•••	300		300
					-	